

**BID TABULATION SHEET**

I certify that this is a true and corrected record of bids received.

**OWNER:** Fayetteville Public Works Commission  
 Annexation Phase V, Project XV  
**PROJECT:** Area 32 - East Section I  
 Wendover Place, Hickory Run, Pine Crest Park, Pine Ridge Acres  
 PWC Administration Building (outside by entrance doors)  
**LOCATION:** 955 Old Wilmington Road  
 Fayetteville, NC 28301  
**DATE:** Wednesday, December 8, 2021 at 2:00 PM

W.K. Dickson & Co., Inc. - Raleigh, NC  
 NC License No. F-0374

Note: Yellow indicates a discrepancy in bidder's calculations or written items that has been corrected.

				Firm:	JSmith Civil, LLC		T. A. Loving Company	
				Address:	1202 Parkway Drive Goldsboro, NC 27534 77634		PO Drawer 919 Goldsboro, NC 27533 325	
				NC Contractor's License No.				
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
<b>Part "A" Street Construction</b>								
A1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 66,132.00	\$ 66,132.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	
A2	Traffic Control and Traffic Plan	1	LS	\$ 33,585.00	\$ 33,585.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	
A3	2-inches min., SF9.5A for Permanent Pavement Patch (No Overage Allowed, NOA)	4,667	SY	\$ 83.00	\$ 387,361.00	\$ 43.25	\$ 201,847.75	
A4	2-inches min., SF9.5A W/ 8" Stone Base Course for Street Reconstruction (Wendover Place) (No Overage Allowed, NOA)	8,715	SY	\$ 29.00	\$ 252,735.00	\$ 51.75	\$ 451,001.25	
A5	2-inches min., SF9.5A Permanent Pavement Patch Failed Areas - PWC (NOA)	300	SY	\$ 83.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 12,600.00	
A6	2-inches min., SF9.5A Permanent Pavement Patch Failed Areas - City of Fayetteville (NOA)	1,200	SY	\$ 83.00	\$ 99,600.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 50,400.00	
A7	Undercut Excavation in Asphalt Subgrade (NOA)	1,296	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 64,800.00	
A8	Incidental Stone	375	TN	\$ 49.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,750.00	
A8	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter (NOA)	189	LF	\$ 86.00	\$ 16,254.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,175.00	
A9	Remove and Replace Concrete Driveways (NOA)	1,255	SY	\$ 121.00	\$ 151,855.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 119,225.00	
A10	Remove and Replace Asphalt Driveways (NOA)	622	SY	\$ 83.00	\$ 51,626.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 40,430.00	
A11	Remove and Replace Gravel/ Soil Driveways (NOA)	1,771	SY	\$ 42.00	\$ 74,382.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,710.00	
A10	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	195	LF	\$ 127.00	\$ 24,765.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,750.00	
A11	Maintenance Stone (NOA)	375	SY	\$ 46.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,500.00	
A12	Temporary Driveway (Const. Access Drives)	17	EA	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 110,075.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	
A13	Temporary Culvert: 12" Class 1V RCP	60	LF	\$ 108.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	
<b>TOTAL PART "A" STREET CONSTRUCTION - BASE BID</b>					<b>\$ 1,400,175.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,453,689.00</b>	

<b>Firm:</b>	JSmith Civil, LLC	T. A. Loving Company
<b>Address:</b>	1202 Parkway Drive Goldsboro, NC 27534	PO Drawer 919 Goldsboro, NC 27533
<b>NC Contractor's License No.</b>	77634	325

<b>Part "C" Water Construction</b>											
C1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$	23,232.00	\$	23,232.00	\$	250,000.00	\$	250,000.00
C2	Traffic Control and Traffic Plan	1	LS	\$	27,167.00	\$	27,167.00	\$	150,000.00	\$	150,000.00
C3	8-Inch Ductile Iron Water Main Installation	2,885	LF	\$	94.00	\$	271,190.00	\$	70.00	\$	201,950.00
C4	12-Inch Ductile Iron Water Main Installation	2,900	LF	\$	121.00	\$	350,900.00	\$	90.00	\$	261,000.00
C5	6-Inch Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Water Main	10	LF	\$	70.00	\$	700.00	\$	100.00	\$	1,000.00
C6	8-Inch Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Water Main	2,820	LF	\$	91.00	\$	256,620.00	\$	90.00	\$	253,800.00
C7	12-Inch Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Water Main	3,165	LF	\$	125.00	\$	395,625.00	\$	125.00	\$	395,625.00
C8	2-Inch PVC Water Main Installation	615	LF	\$	29.00	\$	17,835.00	\$	30.00	\$	18,450.00
C9	Undercut Excavation	3,468	CY	\$	64.00	\$	221,952.00	\$	15.00	\$	52,020.00
C10	6-Inch Restrained Joint Gate Valves	1	EA	\$	5,338.00	\$	5,338.00	\$	1,525.00	\$	1,525.00
C11	8-Inch Restrained Joint Gate Valves	15	EA	\$	2,153.00	\$	32,295.00	\$	2,150.00	\$	32,250.00
C12	12-Inch Restrained Joint Gate Valves	13	EA	\$	3,971.00	\$	51,623.00	\$	3,800.00	\$	49,400.00
C13	2-Inch Ball Valve	5	EA	\$	1,521.00	\$	7,605.00	\$	1,150.00	\$	5,750.00
C14	Tapping Sleeve & Valve: 16-Inch X 16-Inch X 8-Inch	5	EA	\$	8,081.00	\$	40,405.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	45,000.00
C15	Tapping Sleeve & Valve: 16-Inch X 16-Inch X 12-Inch	1	EA	\$	12,283.00	\$	12,283.00	\$	14,250.00	\$	14,250.00
C16	Tapping Saddle & Valve: 16-Inch X 2-Inch	1	EA	\$	3,478.00	\$	3,478.00	\$	2,250.00	\$	2,250.00
C17	Tapping Saddle & Valve: 12-Inch X 2-Inch	2	EA	\$	4,168.00	\$	8,336.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	4,400.00
C18	8-Inch X 8-Inch X 6-Inch Fire Hydrant Installation	17	EA	\$	10,019.00	\$	170,323.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	119,000.00
C19	12-Inch X 12-Inch X 6-Inch Fire Hydrant Installation	14	EA	\$	10,523.00	\$	147,322.00	\$	7,400.00	\$	103,600.00
C20	Installation of New 1-Inch Water Service	55	EA	\$	1,508.00	\$	82,940.00	\$	2,095.00	\$	115,225.00
C21	Installation of New 1-Inch Water Service from New Meter to House	24	EA	\$	2,065.00	\$	49,560.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	84,000.00
C22	2-Inch Blow Off Installation	6	EA	\$	3,524.00	\$	21,144.00	\$	2,350.00	\$	14,100.00
C23	Guided Bore & Jack 8-inch Steel Encasement W/ 2-inch SDR 21 PVC Carrier Pipe	142	LF	\$	446.00	\$	63,332.00	\$	550.00	\$	78,100.00
C24	Guided Bore & Jack 24-inch Steel Encasement W/ 12-inch RJDIP Carrier Pipe	312	LF	\$	669.00	\$	208,728.00	\$	825.00	\$	257,400.00
C25	Guided Bore & Jack 24-inch Steel Encasement W/ 8-inch RJDIP Carrier Pipe	142	LF	\$	669.00	\$	94,998.00	\$	775.00	\$	110,050.00
C25	Sterilization & Testing	12,484	LF	\$	7.00	\$	87,388.00	\$	3.00	\$	37,452.00
C26	30-Inch HDPE Encasement w/ 8" RJDIP for N.G. protection (by open cut method)	47	LF	\$	158.00	\$	7,426.00	\$	600.00	\$	28,200.00
C27	34-Inch HDPE Encasement w/ 12" RJDIP for N.G. protection (by open cut method)	93	LF	\$	238.00	\$	22,134.00	\$	625.00	\$	58,125.00
C28	Well Abandonment	28	EA	\$	6,772.00	\$	189,616.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	84,000.00
C29	Air Release Valves and Manhole	3	EA	\$	16,882.00	\$	50,646.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	30,000.00
C30	Borrow Excavation	347	CY	\$	64.00	\$	22,208.00	\$	5.00	\$	1,735.00
<b>TOTAL PART "C" WATER CONSTRUCTION - BASE BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>2,944,349.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>2,944,349.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>2,859,657.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>2,859,657.00</b>

<b>Part "C" Aqua Water Construction</b>											
C1 (Aqua)	Replacement of Existing 3/4" Aqua America Water Service	10	EA	\$	2,729.00	\$	27,290.00	\$	1,880.00	\$	18,800.00
C2 (Aqua)	3/4" Water Service Relocation Aqua America	10	EA	\$	2,396.00	\$	23,960.00	\$	1,880.00	\$	18,800.00
C3 (Aqua)	Relocation of Existing 8" Water Main Aqua America	40	LF	\$	88.00	\$	3,520.00	\$	300.00	\$	12,000.00
C4 (Aqua)	Relocation of Existing 12" Water Main Aqua America	40	LF	\$	146.00	\$	5,840.00	\$	300.00	\$	12,000.00
<b>TOTAL PART "C" AQUA WATER CONSTRUCTION - BASE BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>60,610.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>60,610.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>61,600.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>61,600.00</b>

<b>Firm:</b>	JSmith Civil, LLC	<b>T. A. Loving Company</b>
<b>Address:</b>	1202 Parkway Drive Goldsboro, NC 27534	PO Drawer 919 Goldsboro, NC 27533
<b>NC Contractor's License No.</b>	77634	325

**Part "D" Sanitary Sewer Utilities**

D1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 861,074.87	\$ 861,074.87	\$ 987,001.50	\$ 987,001.50
D2	Traffic Control and Traffic Plan	1	LS	\$ 135,430.33	\$ 135,430.33	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
D3	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 35,212.00	\$ 35,212.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
D4	Clearing and Grubbing, Permanent Easements	4	AC	\$ 40,629.00	\$ 162,516.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 50,000.00
D5	Clearing and Grubbing, Temporary Easements	1	AC	\$ 33,858.00	\$ 33,858.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
D6	Sod (Easements) (No Overage Allowed)	26,250	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 288,750.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 223,125.00
D7	Sod (Right-of-way) (No Overage Allowed)	72,500	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 870,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 616,250.00
D8	Sod (Sanitary Sewer Laterals) (No Overage Allowed)	2,500	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,000.00
D9	Temporary Seeding (Right-of-way/Easements) (No Overage Allowed)	17	AC	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 82,875.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 27,200.00
D10	Wetland Seeding (Easements) (No Overage Allowed)	0	AC	\$ 200,000.00	\$ -	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -
D11	8" Class 50 Ductile Iron Pipe 0-6' Depth	493	LF	\$ 226.00	\$ 111,418.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 88,740.00
D12	8" Class 50 Ductile Iron Pipe 6-8' Depth	1,588	LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 357,300.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 293,780.00
D13	8" Class 50 Ductile Iron Pipe 8-10' Depth	1,509	LF	\$ 226.00	\$ 341,034.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 301,800.00
D14	8" Class 50 Ductile Iron Pipe 10-12' Depth	1,008	LF	\$ 229.00	\$ 230,832.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 211,680.00
D15	8" Class 50 Ductile Iron Pipe 12-14' Depth	1,640	LF	\$ 229.00	\$ 375,560.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 360,800.00
D16	8" Class 50 Ductile Iron Pipe 14-16' Depth	744	LF	\$ 229.00	\$ 170,376.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 174,840.00
D17	8" Class 50 Ductile Iron Pipe 16-18' Depth	139	LF	\$ 229.00	\$ 31,831.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 36,140.00
D18	8" Class 50 Ductile Iron Pipe 18-20' Depth	17	LF	\$ 363.00	\$ 6,171.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,100.00
D19	8" Class 50 Ductile Iron Pipe W/ External Zinc Coating 8-10' Depth	48	LF	\$ 234.00	\$ 11,232.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 10,080.00
D20	8" Class 50 Ductile Iron Pipe W/ External Zinc Coating 10-12' Depth	85	LF	\$ 234.00	\$ 19,890.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 18,700.00
D21	8" Class 50 Ductile Iron Pipe W/ External Zinc Coating 12-14' Depth	171	LF	\$ 234.00	\$ 40,014.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 38,475.00
D22	8" Class 50 Ductile Iron Pipe W/ External Zinc Coating 14-16' Depth	48	LF	\$ 234.00	\$ 11,232.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 11,520.00
D23	8" Class 50 Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Pipe 0-6' Depth	520	LF	\$ 241.00	\$ 125,320.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 104,000.00
D24	8" Class 50 Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Pipe 6-8' Depth	518	LF	\$ 241.00	\$ 124,838.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 106,190.00
D25	8" Class 50 Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Pipe 8-10' Depth	376	LF	\$ 241.00	\$ 90,616.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 80,840.00
D26	8" Class 50 Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Pipe 10-12' Depth	531	LF	\$ 241.00	\$ 127,971.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 122,130.00
D27	8" Class 50 Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Pipe 12-14' Depth	224	LF	\$ 238.00	\$ 53,312.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 52,640.00
D28	8" Class 50 Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Pipe 14-16' Depth	60	LF	\$ 373.00	\$ 22,380.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00
D29	8" Class 50 Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Pipe 16-18' Depth	7	LF	\$ 373.00	\$ 2,611.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00
D30	8" Class 53 Ductile Iron Pipe 6-8' Depth	7	LF	\$ 259.00	\$ 1,813.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,540.00
D31	8" Class 53 Ductile Iron Pipe 8-10' Depth	21	LF	\$ 259.00	\$ 5,439.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5,040.00
D32	8" Class 53 Ductile Iron Pipe 10-12' Depth	21	LF	\$ 259.00	\$ 5,439.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00
D33	8" Class 53 Ductile Iron Pipe 12-14' Depth	23	LF	\$ 259.00	\$ 5,957.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 5,980.00
D34	8" Class 53 Ductile Iron Pipe 14-16' Depth	35	LF	\$ 259.00	\$ 9,065.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 9,625.00
D35	8" Class 53 Ductile Iron Pipe 16-18' Depth	36	LF	\$ 259.00	\$ 9,324.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,800.00
D36	8" Class 53 Ductile Iron Pipe 18-20' Depth	13	LF	\$ 259.00	\$ 3,367.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 4,355.00
D37	8" Class 53 Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Pipe 0-6' Depth	49	LF	\$ 260.00	\$ 12,740.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 10,780.00
D38	8" Class 53 Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Pipe 6-8' Depth	6	LF	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00
D39	8" SDR 26 PVC Pipe 0-6' Depth	51	LF	\$ 178.00	\$ 9,078.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,120.00

		Firm:		JSmith Civil, LLC		T. A. Loving Company	
		Address:		1202 Parkway Drive		PO Drawer 919	
		NC Contractor's License No.		Goldsboro, NC 27534		Goldsboro, NC 27533	
				77634		325	
D40	8" SDR26 PVC Pipe 6-8' Depth	922	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,220.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 115,250.00
D41	8" SDR26 PVC Pipe 8-10' Depth	1,615	LF	\$ 178.00	\$ 287,470.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 209,950.00
D42	8" SDR26 PVC Pipe 10-12' Depth	678	LF	\$ 178.00	\$ 120,684.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 101,700.00
D43	8" SDR26 PVC Pipe 12-14' Depth	347	LF	\$ 178.00	\$ 61,766.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 53,785.00
D44	8" SDR26 PVC Pipe 14-16' Depth	778	LF	\$ 178.00	\$ 138,484.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 136,150.00
D45	8" SDR26 PVC Pipe 16-18' Depth	49	LF	\$ 178.00	\$ 8,722.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 10,045.00
D46	8" SDR26 PVC Pipe 18-20' Depth	12	LF	\$ 309.00	\$ 3,708.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00
D47	8" C900 PVC Pipe 6-8' Depth	45	LF	\$ 191.00	\$ 8,595.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,075.00
D48	8" C900 PVC Pipe 8-10' Depth	39	LF	\$ 191.00	\$ 7,449.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,460.00
D49	8" C900 PVC Pipe 10-12' Depth	44	LF	\$ 191.00	\$ 8,404.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 6,380.00
D50	8" C900 PVC Pipe 12-14' Depth	44	LF	\$ 191.00	\$ 8,404.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 7,260.00
D51	8" C900 PVC Pipe 14-16' Depth	40	LF	\$ 191.00	\$ 7,640.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 7,400.00
D52	8" Restrained Joint C900 PVC Pipe 10-12' Depth	133	LF	\$ 322.00	\$ 42,826.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 20,615.00
D53	8" Restrained Joint C900 PVC Pipe 12-14' Depth	8	LF	\$ 322.00	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,480.00
D54	Furnish & Install Manhole: 5' Dia 6'-8' Depth	1	EA	\$ 3,877.00	\$ 3,877.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
D55	Furnish & Install Manhole: 5' Dia 10'-12' Depth	1	EA	\$ 9,888.00	\$ 9,888.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
D56	Furnish & Install Manhole: 5' Dia 14'-16' Depth	4	EA	\$ 11,854.00	\$ 47,416.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 70,000.00
D57	Furnish & Install Manhole: 5' Dia 18'-20' Depth	1	EA	\$ 13,660.00	\$ 13,660.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
D58	Furnish & Install Manhole: 4' Dia 0'-6' Depth	5	EA	\$ 4,557.00	\$ 22,785.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 57,500.00
D59	Furnish & Install Manhole: 4' Dia 6'-8' Depth	17	EA	\$ 5,049.00	\$ 85,833.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 204,000.00
D60	Furnish & Install Manhole: 4' Dia 8'-10' Depth	15	EA	\$ 6,245.00	\$ 93,675.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 187,500.00
D61	Furnish & Install Manhole: 4' Dia 10'-12' Depth	11	EA	\$ 6,970.00	\$ 76,670.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 140,250.00
D62	Furnish & Install Manhole: 4' Dia 12'-14' Depth	10	EA	\$ 7,710.00	\$ 77,100.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 145,000.00
D63	Furnish & Install Manhole: 4' Dia 14'-16' Depth	12	EA	\$ 9,666.00	\$ 115,992.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
D64	Furnish & Install Manhole: 4' Dia 16'-18' Depth	1	EA	\$ 10,043.00	\$ 10,043.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00
D65	Furnish & Install Manhole: 4' Dia 18'-20' Depth	2	EA	\$ 10,419.00	\$ 20,838.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 41,000.00
D66	4" Interior Drop Structure	15	EA	\$ 6,999.00	\$ 104,985.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
D67	8" Interior Drop Structure	7	EA	\$ 5,710.00	\$ 39,970.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
D68	4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	49	EA	\$ 3,881.00	\$ 190,169.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 306,250.00
D69	4" DIP Sanitary Sewer Lateral	66	EA	\$ 7,822.00	\$ 516,252.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 750,750.00
D70	4" RJDIP Sanitary Sewer Lateral	11	EA	\$ 10,816.00	\$ 118,976.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 126,500.00
D71	Connections To Existing Structures	4	EA	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 24,528.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
D72	Undercut Excavation	1,133	CY	\$ 149.00	\$ 168,817.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,995.00
D73	Testing	16,311	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 97,866.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 122,332.50
D74	Guided Bore & Jack: (24-inch Steel Encasement, 0.375" thick, w/ 8" Restrained DIP Carrier Pipe) (Typical Launch Pit)	1,374	LF	\$ 777.00	\$ 1,067,598.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,374,000.00
D75	Furnish & Install Cam-Lock Cover & Ring	4	EA	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
D76	Furnish & Install 4-Inch DIP Vent	8	EA	\$ 1,968.00	\$ 15,744.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 14,000.00
D77	Furnish and Install Aerial 8-inch Class 53 RJDIP Crossing (Including Concrete Piers and Platform)	195	LF	\$ 505.00	\$ 98,475.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,023,750.00

				Firm:	JSmith Civil, LLC		T. A. Loving Company				
				Address:	1202 Parkway Drive		PO Drawer 919				
				NC Contractor's License No.	Goldsboro, NC 27534		Goldsboro, NC 27533				
					77634		325				
D78	Borrow Excavation	453	CY	\$	175.00	\$	79,275.00	\$	5.00	\$	2,265.00
D79	Remove and Replace with new pipe 18" CL IV RCP 0'-6' Depth (No Overage Allowed)	46	LF	\$	83.00	\$	3,818.00	\$	295.00	\$	13,570.00
D80	Remove and Replace with new pipe 15" CL IV RCP 0'-6' Depth	16	LF	\$	53.00	\$	848.00	\$	295.00	\$	4,720.00
D81	Install 4' Chain Link Double Gates Across Easements	3	EA	\$	4,063.00	\$	12,189.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	4,500.00
D82	Install 6' Chain Link Double Gates Across Easements	1	EA	\$	4,875.00	\$	4,875.00	\$	1,725.00	\$	1,725.00
D83	Install 6' Wood Double Gates Across Easements	3	EA	\$	4,875.00	\$	14,625.00	\$	1,725.00	\$	5,175.00
D84	Temporary Road Widening on Crest Street	950	SY	\$	34.00	\$	32,300.00	\$	50.00	\$	47,500.00
<b>TOTAL PART "D" SANITARY SEWER UTILITIES - BASE BID</b>				\$	<b>8,710,211.20</b>					\$	<b>10,360,129.00</b>
<b>TOTAL PART "A" STREET CONSTRUCTION - BASE BID</b>				\$	<b>1,400,175.00</b>					\$	<b>1,453,689.00</b>
<b>TOTAL PART "C" WATER CONSTRUCTION - BASE BID</b>				\$	<b>2,944,349.00</b>					\$	<b>2,859,657.00</b>
<b>TOTAL PART "C" AQUA WATER CONSTRUCTION - BASE BID</b>				\$	<b>60,610.00</b>					\$	<b>61,600.00</b>
<b>TOTAL PART "D" SANITARY SEWER UTILITIES - BASE BID</b>				\$	<b>8,710,211.20</b>					\$	<b>10,360,129.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (PART "A" + PART "C" + PART "C" AQUA + PART "D" BID ITEMS)</b>				\$	<b>13,115,345.20</b>					\$	<b>14,735,075.00</b>